mrn 4-17-98

				are time a s	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		
FORM PT((Rev. 6-93)		RE	06-26-19	998	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMEN Patent an	T OF COMME _t , d Trademark Office
[ettings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	İ			•	•	•
	To the Honorable Commission	er of I	1007496	30	uttached origina	documents or copy	thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): William C. Pfefferle, Shahrokh Etemad and Md. Hasan Ul Karim Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Precision Combustion, Ince				
3. Nature of conveyance:					Street Address: 25 Science Park City: New Haven State: CT ZIP: 06511 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q YesXIX No the execution date of the application is: 6/10/98		
	Patent Application No.(s)	1	B. Patent No.(s)				
	e Envisado (1899) i pariya to w	Additional numbers at		The state of the s	ns and patents inv	olved: 1	
Nam Inter	Name: Richard Michaud Internal Address: McCormick, Paulding & Huber LLP (Our File No. 5814-04)			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\			
Stree	et Address:	Asylum	Street		account number	: page if paying by depo	sit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
To th the c	ement and signature. ne best of my knowledge and original document. Chard R. Michaud Name of Person Signing	MOTORIA DE	e foregoing inform	R. M. Signature	hand	6/121	a true copy of

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

William C. Pfefferle, Shahrokh Etemad, and Md. Hasan UL Karim

having made an in America titled/_	vention disclose Dry . <i>low Nov</i>	d in the application Cahaluhe Pelot	for Letters Patent of the United States of
application numbe	r	, filed on	, or attached hereto 🗹:
we have agreed to Combustion, Inc., Science Park, New interest in and to the continuation-in-parextensions thereof, right to apply for Lights for such foreconventions, treating	assign and trans a corporation of Haven, CT 065 ne said invention it, of said applic, of the United Sectors Patent in eign applications es, or otherwise) byed as fully and	fer and do hereby as the State of Connect 11, its successors are and application, an ation, and in and to tates of America and foreign countries in to which such apple), which have been de- exclusively as they	ration, receipt of which is acknowledged, ssign and transfer unto Precision ficut, having its principal office at 25 and assigns, the entire right, title and d in and to any division, continuation or any and all Letters Patent and reissues and d countries foreign thereto (including the its own name and to claim any priority ications are entitled under international or may be granted on any of the foregoing would have been by us had this
title to the inventice heirs, executors an further consideration other acts as we law	on hereby assigned administrators on any further apwifully may, that , assigns, and no	ed, and we further contact, at anytime upon repplications, assignment may be deemed necominees, fully to secominees.	NT that we have full and unencumbered ovenant and agree for ourselves and our quest to execute and deliver without ents and documents, and to perform such cessary by the said Precision Combustion, ure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain
issue any and all L	etters Patent wh	ich may be granted	REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents to upon any of the said applications, to the entire interest therein.
IN WITHE this June 10 d		we have hereuntos 1998. Lyllus Mahadil	Set our hands and seals
		Md. Has	an W Karım
STATE OF COUNTY OF A) SS. :	
On this appeared	10th day of J Shahkoleh	Etemad	४ , before me, a Notary Public, personally
		n U Kaum	
	William	C. Pfelferle	
instrument, and the	ey being by me t	first duly sworn, did	named in and who executed the foregoing acknowledge that they executed the same ses therein set forth.
Λ	60 anno	DW 508911 Expires on: 3/3	L
	y Commission E	xpires on: 3/3	1/02
(seal)			

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/12/1998 REEL: 9260 FRAME: 0166